STMicroelectronics - SPC560P40L1CEFBY Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

– Added the max value for CIN
Added the “I/O pad current specification“ section
Updated the Order codes table.
Added “Appendix A”
23-Dec-2010 3
“Introduction” section:
– Changed title (was “Overview“)
– Updated contents
“SPC560P34/SPC560P40 device comparison” table:
– Added sentence above table
– Removed “FlexRay” row
– “FlexCAN” row: removed link to footnote 2 for SPC560P34
– Updated “Safety port” row for SPC560P34
– Updated “DSPI” row for SPC560P34
“SPC560P34/SPC560P40 block diagram”: added the following blocks: MC_CGM,
MC_ME, MC_PCU, MC_RGM, CRC, and SSCM
Added “SPC560P34/SPC560P40 series block summary” table
“Pin muxing” section: removed information on “Symmetric pads”
“Electrical characteristics” section:
– Updated “Caution” note
– Demoted “NVUSRO register” section to subsection of “DC electrical characteristics”
section
– “NVUSRO register” section: deleted “NVUSRO[WATCHDOG_EN] field description“
section
Updated “EMI testing specifications” table
“Low voltage monitor electrical characteristics” table: updated VMLVDDOK_H max value
“DC electrical characteristics (5.0 V, NVUSRO[PAD3V5V] = 0)” table: removed VOL_SYM,
and VOH_SYM rows
“Supply current (5.0 V, NVUSRO[PAD3V5V] = 0)” table:
– IDD_LV_CORE, RUN—Maximum mode, 40/64 MHz: updated typ/max values
– IDD_LV_CORE, RUN—Airbag mode, 40/64 MHz: updated typ/max values
– IDD_LV_CORE, RUN—Maximum mode, “P” parameter classification: removed
– IDD_FLASH: removed rows
– IDD_ADC, Maximum mode: updated typ/max values
– IDD_OSC: updated max value
Updated “DC electrical characteristics (3.3 V, NVUSRO[PAD3V5V] = 1)” table
“Supply current (3.3 V, NVUSRO[PAD3V5V] = 1)” table:
– IDD_LV_CORE, RUN—Maximum mode, 40/64 MHz: updated typ/max values
– IDD_LV_CORE, RUN—Airbag mode, 40/64 MHz: updated typ/max values
– IDD_FLASH: removed rows
– IDD_ADC, Maximum mode: updated typ/max values
– IDD_OSC: updated max value
Added “I/O consumption” table
Removed “I/O weight” table
Table 45. Document revision history (continued)
Date  Revision Changes
Revision history SPC560P34L1, SPC560P34L3, SPC560P40L1, SPC560P40L3
100/103 Doc ID 16100 Rev 7
23-Dec-2010
3
(continued)